THE DATASHEET OF
2595FB39A0050E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
28 www.johansontechnology.comwww.johansontechnology.com
INTEGRATED PASSIVE COMPONENTS
BALUN
BALUN
DIPLEXER

(MHz) Peak Gain Ave. Gain Return Loss
(min) Case Size
0433AT62A0020 423 - 443 -4 dBi typ. (XZ-total) -4 dBi typ. (XZ-total) 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
0783AT43A0008 779 - 787 -2.0 dBi typ. (XZ-total) -5.0 dBi typ. (XZ-total) 9.5 dB 43-1
0868AT43A0020 858 - 878 -1.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) -4.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) 9.5 dB 43-1
0920AT50A080 880 - 960 -0.7 dBi typ (XZ-V) -2.6 dBi typ (XZ-V) 8.5 dB 50
0915AT43A0042 894 - 936 -1.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) -4.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) 8.5 dB 43-1
0915AT43A0026 902 - 928 -1.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) -4.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) 8.5 dB 43-1
0953AT43A0006 950 - 956 -1.0 dBi typ.(XZ-total) -1.0 dBi typ.(XZ-total) 9.5 dB 43-1
1575AM55B0001 1575.42 ± 5 MHz 1.3 dBi typ (YZ-total) -0.7 dBi typ (YZ-total) 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
1575AT43A0040 1555 - 1595 - 1.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) -2.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 43-1
1575AT47A0040_ 1555 - 1595 -1.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) -3.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 47-1
1575AT54A0010 1570 - 1580 1.3 dBi typ (YZ-Total) -0.7 dBi typ (YZ-Total) 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
1600AT45A0040 1580 - 1620 0.0 dBi typ (XZ-Total) -1.0 dBi typ (XZ-Total) 9.5 dB 45-1
2000AT18A0075 1965 - 2040 0.3 dBi typ (XZ-V) -3 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 18-4
2450AT18A100 2400 - 2500 0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) -0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 18-4
2450AT18A0150 2375 - 2525 0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) -0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 18-4
2450AT18B100 2400 - 2500 0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) -0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 18-4
2450AT18D0100 2400 - 2500 1.5 dBi typ.(XZ-V) -1.0 dBi typ.(XZ-V) 6.0 dB 18-5
2450AT42A100 2400 - 2500 0 dBi typ (XZ-V) -1 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 42-1
2450AT42B100 2400 - 2500 0 dBi typ (XZ-V) -1.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 42-1
2450AT42D0100 2400 - 2500 0.5 dBi typ (XZ-total) -2.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) 6.0 dB 42-1
2450AT43A100 2400 - 2500 2.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) 0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 43-1
2450AT43B100 2400 - 2500 1.3 dBi typ (XZ-V) -0.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 43-2
2450AT43D100 2400 - 2500 -0.5 dBi typ -3.6 dBi typ 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
2450AT43F0100 2400 - 2500 2.1 dBi typ (XZ-total) 1.0 dBi typ (XZ-total) --- See Spec Sheet
2450AT43H0100 2400 - 2500 2.1 dBi typ. (XZ-V) 1.0 dBi typ. (XZ-V) 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
2450AT45A100_ 2400 - 2500 3.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) 1.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 45-1
2450AD46A5388 LB: 2400 - 2500
HB: 4900 - 5875
1.0 dBi typ (XZ-V)
-1.5 dBi typ (YZ-V)
-2.5 dBi typ (XZ-V)
-2.5 dBi typ (YZ-V)
8.5 dB
8.5 dB See Spec Sheet
2450AD46A5400
(Dual Band)
LB: 2400 - 2500
HB: 4900 - 5900
1.0 dBi typ (XZ-V)
-1.5 dBi typ (XZ-V)
-2.5 dBi typ (YZ-V)
-2.5 dBi typ (YZ-V)
8.5 dB
8.5 dB 46-1
2500AT43A0100 2450 - 2550 0.6 dBi typ (YZ-total) -2.1 dBi typ (XZ-total) 3.0 dB 43-1
2500AT44M0400 2300 - 2700 2.5 dBi typ 0.5 dBi typ 9.5 dB 44-2
2500AT52M3555
WiMax (Tri-Band)
2300 - 2690
3300 - 3900
5150 - 5875
2.0 dBi typ
2.0 dBi typ
2.0 dBi typ
-2.0 dBi typ
-4.0 dBi typ
-3.0 dBi typ
8.5 dB
9.5 dB
9.5 dB
See Spec Sheet
2600AT44A0600 2300 - 2900 2.0 dBi 0.0 dBi typ. 9.5 dB 42-2
2650AT43A0100 2600 - 2700 0.5 dBi typ (YZ-total) -1.7 dBi typ (XZ-total) 3.0 dB 50
3100AT51A7200 3100 - 10300 1.5 dBi typ -3.5 dBi typ 9.5 dB 51-1
4000AT44A1800 3100 - 4900 2.7 dBi typ -3.5 dBi typ 7.4 dB See Spec Sheet
5250AT43A200_ 5150 - 5350 3.6 dBi typ (XZ-V) -2.3 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 43-1
5400AT18A1000 4900 - 5900 2.0 dBi typ (XZ-V) -2.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 8.5 dB 18-4
5500AT18A0725 5150 - 5875 2.0 dBi typ. (XZ-V) -2.5 dBi typ. (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 18-4
5775AT43A100_ 5725 - 5825 3.9 dBi typ (XZ-V) -1.5 dBi typ (XZ-V) 9.5 dB 43-1
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.

Case Size
1575AM55B0001 1575.42 ± 5 MHz 1.3 dBi typ. (YZ-total) -0.7 dBi typ. (YZ-total) 9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max.)
Attenuation
(min)
Return Loss
(min)
Case Size
2450BP07A0100 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
25 dB @ 824 - 960 MHz
25 dB @ 1710 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
15 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 07-1
2450BP14D0100 2400 - 2500 1.7 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
15 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 14-1
2450BP14E0100 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
35 dB @ 824 - 960 MHz
38 dB @ 1710 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
20 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 14-1
2450BP15B100 2400 - 2500 2.2 dB
25 @ 1200 - 1300 MHz
10 @ 2000 MHz
12 @ 3000 MHz
30 @ 3600 - 3800 MHz
34 @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
9.5 dB 15-3A
2450BP15C100 2400 - 2500 2.2 dB
30 dB @ 1200 - 1300 MHz
15 dB @ 2000 MHz
25 dB @ 3000 MHz
20 dB @ 3600 - 3800 MHz
20 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
9.5 dB 15-3B
2450BP15D100 2400 - 2500 2.6 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 1990 MHz
20 dB @ 2110 - 2170 MHz
30 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
20 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 15-1F
2450BP15E0100 2400 - 2500 1.5 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
15 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 15-3C
2450BP15F0100 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
35 dB @ 824 - 960 MHz
38 dB @ 1710 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
20 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 15-1G
2450BP15G0100 2400 - 2500 2.0 dB
30 dB @ 824 - 960 MHz
28 dB @ 1710 - 1910 MHz
20 dB @ 1910 - 1990 MHz
30 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
20 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 15-1G
2450BP15H0100 2400 - 2500
1.5 max.@ 25°C
1.8 max.
@ -40 - 85°C
25 dB @ 1200 - 1300 MHz
10 dB @ 2000 MHz
12 dB @ 3000 MHz
30 dB @ 3600 - 3800 MH
34 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
9.5 dB 15-3C
31www.johansontechnology.com
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max.)
Attenuation
(min)
Return
Loss (min)
Case Size
2450BP18C100E 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
40 dB @ 1200 - 1800 MHz
25 dB @ 2100 MHz
35 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
25 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 18-1
2450BP39C100A 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
42 dB @ 1710 - 1990 MHz
30 dB @ 2100 MHz
30 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1B
2450BP39C100B 2400 - 2500 1.8 dB
30 dB @ 1710 - 1780 MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1B
2450BP39C100C 2400 - 2500 1.5 dB
30 dB @ 800 - 915 MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
15 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1B
2450BP39C100D 2450 ± 50 2.2 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 915MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910MHz
25 dB @ 2100MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000MHz
15 dB @ 7200 - 7500MHz
9.5 dB 39-1D
2450BP39D100B 2400 - 2500 2.5 dB
35 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
18 dB @ 1710 - 1990 MHz
12 dB @ 2100 MHz
35 dB @ 3200 MHz
22 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
22 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1B
2450BP39D100C 2400 - 2500 1.2 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
25 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz

20 dB @ 4200MHz
15 dB @ 9800 - 11750MHz
8.5 dB 15-3B
5515BP15C1020 4900 - 5920 1.5 dB 30 dB @ 3500 MHz 9.5 dB 15-3B
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max.)
Attenuation
(min)
Return Loss
(min)
Case Size
2450BP39D100E 2400 - 2500 1.2 dB
30 @ 880 - 915 MHz
30 @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
25 @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
2 @ 2700 MHz
25 @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
15 @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1
2450BP39F100A 2400 - 2500 2.4 dB
45 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
48 dB @ 1710 - 1990 MHz
20 dB @ 2110 - 2170 MHz
30 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
36 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB 39-1B
2450BP41D100A 2400 - 2500 2.3 dB
40 dB @ 1200 - 1800 GHz
30 dB @ 2100 GHz
12 dB @ 2200 GHz
35 dB @ 4800 - 5000 GHz
9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
2450BP41D100B 2400 - 2500 1.3 dB
30 dB @ 880 - 915 MHz
30 dB @ 1710 - 1785 MHz
20 dB @ 1850 - 1910 MHz
25 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
20 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz
9.5 dB See Spec Sheet
2450LP15B050 2400 - 2500 0.5 dB
32 dB @ 2 x fo
30 dB @ 3 x fo
30 dB @ 4 x fo
10.9 dB See Spec Sheet
2500BP15M400 2300 - 2700 2.0 dB 15 dB @ 100 - 1800 MHz
20 dB @ 3400 - 11700 MHz 9.5 dB 39-1
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
33www.johansontechnology.com

17.5 dB See Spec Sheet
34 www.johansontechnology.com
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max)
Attenuation
(min)
Return Loss
(min)
Case Size
1900HP41B500 1650 - 2150 2.0 dB (Prelim) 27 dB @ 950 - 1450 MHz (Prelim) 8.5 dB 41-1
1900HP41C0500 1650 - 2150 2.0 dB 27 dB @ 950 - 1450 MHz 8.5 dB 41-1
2450HP14A100 2400 - 2500 1.0 dB 9 dB @ 824 - 960 MHz
20 dB @ 1917 MHz 9.5 dB 14-1B
2450HP15A100 2400 - 2500 0.85 dB
25 dB @ 875 - 920 MHz
20 dB @ 1705 - 1790 MHz
19 dB @ 1845 - 1915 MHz
9.5 dB See Spec

1810LP07A200 1710 - 1910 0.5 dB 20 dB @ 2xFo
20 dB @ 3xFo 10.9 dB 07-1
1810LP07B200 1710 - 1910 0.6 dB
26 dB @ 3420 - 3570 MHz
21 dB @ 3700 - 3820 MHz
21 dB @ 5130 - 5730 MHz
9.5 dB 07-1
1810LP14A200 1710 - 1910 0.6 dB 30 dB @ 3420 - 3570 MHz
25 dB @ 3700 - 3820 MHz
20 dB @ 5130 - 5730 MHz
11.7 dB 14-1A
1880LP14A060 1850 - 1910 0.6 dB 27 dB @ 2xFo
19 dB @ 3xFo 11.7 dB 14-1A
2400LP18A0200 2300 - 2500 0.6 dB 27 dB @ 2 x Fo
18 dB @ 3 x Fo 10.9 dB See Spec Sheet
2450LP07A0100 2400 - 2500
0.45 dB max
@ 25°C
0.55 dB max
@ -40-85°C
21 dB @ 4800 - 5000 MHz
21 dB @ 7200 - 7500 MHz 11.7 dB 07-1
2450LP14A100 2400 - 2500 0.5 dB 25 dB @ 2xFo
18 dB @ 3xFo 14.0 dB 14-1A
2450LP14B100 2400 - 2500 0.5 dB 35 dB @ 2xFo
25 dB @ 3xFo 14.0 dB 14-1A
36 www.johansontechnology.com
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.

(dB)
Isolation
(min.)
Case Size
0450CP14A0040 430 - 470 0.2 dB 20.8 dB 27.5 ± 2.0 dB 45.0 dB 14-1
0848CP14A075 810 - 885 0.25 dB 15.6 dB 20.3 ± 1.0 dB 28.0 dB 14-1
0869CP14A090 824 - 915 0.3 dB 15.6 dB 17 ± 1.0 dB 26.0 dB 14-1
0898CP14A035 880 - 915 0.28 dB 15.6 dB 18 ± 1.0 dB 26.0 dB 14-1
0898CP14B035 880 - 915 0.25 dB 15.6 dB 20 ± 1.0 dB 28.0 dB 14-1
0898CP15A035 880 - 915 0.50 dB 14.0 dB 20 ± 1.0 dB 25.0 dB 15-1
0967CP14A024 955 - 979 0.50 dB 15.6 dB 12.5 ± 1.0 dB 19.0 dB 14-1
1575CH15A0030 1560 - 1590 3.3 ± 0.5 dB max. 10.0 dB 16.0 dB 15-1
1747CP14A075 1710 - 1785 0.44 dB 15.6 dB 14.5 ± 1.0 dB 25.0 dB 14-1
1748CP15A075 1710 - 1785 0.50 dB 14.0 dB 20 ± 1.0 dB 25.0 dB 15-1
1810CP14A200 1710 - 1910 0.30 dB 15.6 dB 20 ± 1.0 dB 25.0 dB 14-1
2450CP14A100 2400 - 2500 0.74 dB TBD dB 10 ± 1.0 dB 22.0 dB 14-1
2450CP14B100 2400 - 2500 0.34 dB TBD dB 17.65 ± 1.0 dB 25.0 dB 14-1
2600CF15A0200 2500 - 2700 1.0 dB 16.0 dB 20 ± 1.0 dB 29.0 dB 15-1
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max)
Attenuation
(min)
Return Loss
(min)
Case Size
2450LP15A050 2400 - 2500 0.5 dB 27 dB @ 2xFo
25 dB @ 3xFo 10.9 dB 15-2
2450LP15B050 2400 - 2500 0.5 dB
32 dB @ 2 x Fo
30 dB @ 3 x Fo

Isolation
(min.)
Attenuation (min.)
2 x Fo    3 x Fo
Case
Size
0898CF15A035_ 880 - 915 0.7 dB 14 dB 20 ± 1.0 25.0 dB 22.0 dB   17.0 dB 15-1
0910CF15B0100 860 - 960 1.2 dB 20 dB 10 ± 1.0 30.0 dB
27 dB @ 2 x Fo
30 dB @ 3 x Fo
30 dB @ 4 x Fo
30 dB @ 5 x Fo
See Spec
Sheet
1748CF15A075_ 1710 - 1785 0.5 dB 14 dB 20 ± 1.0 25.0 dB      22.0 dB    15-1
2450CF15A0100 2400 - 2500 0.8 dB 20 dB 15 ± 1.0 22.0 dB      20.0 dB  15-1
5300CF15A0950 4900 - 5850 0.8 dB 20 dB 15 ± 1.0 22.0 dB      20.0 dB  15-1
38 www.johansontechnology.com
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
Unbal./Bal.
Insertion
Loss (max)
Return Loss
(min)
Phase
Difference
Amplitude
Difference (max)
Case
Size
0430BL15A0100 400 - 460 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
0465BL15B100 460 - 470 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 1.5 dB 15-1A
0896BL14B050 851 - 941 50/50 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 0.7 dB 14-1A
0866BL15C200 800 - 900 50/200 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 1.0 dB 15-1E
0900BL15C050 800 - 1000 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1D
0900BL18B100 800 - 1000 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 18-1
0900BL18B200 800 - 1000 50/200 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 18-1
0900BL15A100 900 - 1000 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
0917BL18B100 889 - 945 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 18-1
1450BL15A200 1400 - 1500 50/200 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
1472BL15B0100 1452 - 1492 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1A
1600BL15B050 1500 - 1700 50/50 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
1600BL15B100 1500 - 1700 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
1800BL18B200 1700 - 1900 50/200 0.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 18-1
1850BL15B050 1700 - 2000 50/50 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
1850BL15B100 1700 - 2000 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
1850BL15B200 1700 - 2000 50/200 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
2100BL18B200 2000 - 2200 50/200 0.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 18-1
2100BL15A100 2100 - 2200 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
2450BL07A0100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.3 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB See Spec
Sheet
2450BL14B050 2400 - 2500 50/50 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 14-1A
2450BL14B100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.3 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 14-1A
2450BL14C050 2400 - 2500 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 14-1A
2450BL14C100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 1.5 dB 14-1A
2450BL14B200 2400 - 2500 50/200 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 14-1A
2450BL14C200 2400 - 2500 50/200 1.3 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 14-1A
2450BL15B050 2400 - 2500 50/50 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
2450BL15B100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
2450BL15B150 2400 - 2500 50/150 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1A
2450BL15B200 2400 - 2500 50/200 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
2450BL15K050 2400 - 2500 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
2450BL15K100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
2500BL14M050 2300 - 2700 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1A
2500BL14M100 2300 - 2700 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1A
dB
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss (max)
Return Loss
(min)
Isolation
(min.)
Case Size
0880CH15A060 850 - 910 3.3 ± 0.5 dB 14.0 dB 20.0 dB 15-4
1472CH15A050 1452 - 1492 3.3 ± 0.5 dB 14.0 dB 16.0 dB 15-4
1950CH15A100 1900 - 2000 3.3 ± 0.5 dB 14.0 dB 16.0 dB 15-4
2450CH15A0100 2400 - 2500 3.3 ± 0.5 dB 14.0 dB 15.0 dB 15-4
39www.johansontechnology.com
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
Part

(MHz)
Unbalanced
Impedance
Differential
Balanced Imp.
Insertion
Loss (max)
Return
Loss (min)
Phase
Difference
0896BM15A0001 863 - 928 50 Conj match to T.I. CC11XX
and CC430 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
0896FB15A0100 863 - 928 50 Conj match to AT86RF212 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
0953BM15A0001 950 - 956 50 Conj. match to T.I. CC11XX 2.1 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
2450BM15B0009 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to ZIC2410 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15K0002 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to CSR BC03,
BC04(16-j40) 3 dB 9.54 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15K0003 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to CSR BC03,
BC04(20-j50) 3 dB 9.54 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15K0004 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to CSR BC03, BC04 3.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)

Amplitude
Difference (max)
Case
Size
3600BL14M050 3300 - 3900 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1A
3600BL14M100 3300 - 3900 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1A
3700BL15B050 3400 - 4000 50/50 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±25° 2.0 dB 15-1C
3700BL15B100 3400 - 4000 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±20° 1.0 dB 15-1C
3700BL15B200 3400 - 4000 50/200 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±20° 1.0 dB 15-1A
4000BL14U100 3100 - 4800 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±20° 1.5 dB 14-1A
5425BL07A0200 4900 - 5950 50/200 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 2.0 dB 07-1
5250BL14B100 5150 - 5350 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1A
5250BL15B100 5150 - 5350 50/100 1.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
5325BL15B050 5150 - 5500 50/50 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
5388BL15B100 4900 - 5875 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
5400BL14B100 4900 - 5875 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 1.5 dB 14-1A
5400BL15B050 4900 - 5900 50/50 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
5400BL15B100 4900 - 5900 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
5400BL15B200 4900 - 5875 50/200 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1B
5400BL15K050 4900 - 5875 50/50 1.2 dB 8.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1A
5500BL15U0100 3000 - 8000 50/100 1.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°±20° 2.0 dB 15-1A
5512BL15B100 5150 - 5875 50/100 1.0 dB 11.7 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1C
5512BL15B100_V 5150 - 5875 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 2.0 dB 15-1
5800BL15B100 5725 - 5875 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±8° 0.75 dB 15-1C
7128BL14A0100 6072 - 8184 50/100 1.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 1.5 dB 14-1
40 www.johansontechnology.com
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
Unbal./Bal.
Insertion
Loss (max)
Return Loss
(min)
Phase
Difference
Case Size
0783FB15A0100 779 - 787 50/100 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 15-1
0892FB15A0100 863 - 928 50/100 1.5 dB 11.7 dB 180°±15° 15-1
0896FB15A0100 868 - 915 50/100 1.5 dB 11.7 dB 180°±15° 15-1E
2345FB16A0100 2300 - 2390 50/100 2.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2345FB39A0050 2300 - 2390 50/50 3.2 dB 11.7 dB 180°±10° 39-4B
2450FB14K0001 2400 - 2500 50 / 28+j64 3.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 14-1A
2450FB15A0100 2400 - 2500 50/100 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10 15-1
2450FB15K0001 2400 - 2500 50 / 16+j40 3.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2450FB15K0002 2400 - 2500 50 / 16+j40 3.0 dB 9.54 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2450FB15K0003 2400 - 2500 50 / 20+j50 3.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2450FB15K0004 2400 - 2500 50 / 28+j64 3.2 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2450FB15A050 2400 - 2500 50/50 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 15-1
2450FB15M0001 2400 - 2500
50 / Conjugate match
(20+j60) to MTK &
BC05 Chipset
3.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15° 15-1
2450FB39A050 2400 - 2500 50/50 2.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 39-2
2450FB39A0150 2400 - 2500 50/150 2.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 39-2
2450FB39B100 2400 - 2500 50/100 2.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10° 39-2
2450FB39K001 2400 - 2500 50 / 22+j100 3.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 8° See Spec Sheet
2595FB39A0050 2500 - 2690 50/50 3.2 dB 11.73 dB 180°± 10° See Spec Sheet
2450FB39C100 2400 - 2500 50/100 3.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 8° See Spec Sheet
2500FB16A0400 2300 - 2690 50/50+2.4nH 3.8 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 10° See Spec Sheet
2595FB16A0100 2300 - 2690 50/100 2.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 10° See Spec Sheet
3500FB16A0100 3400 - 3600 50/100 2.7 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 10° See Spec Sheet
3500FB39A0050 3400 - 3600 50/50 2.9 dB 9.5 dB 180°± 12° See Spec Sheet
Part
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Unbalanced
Impedance
Differential
Balanced Imp.
Insertion
Loss (max)
Return
Loss (min)
Phase
Difference
2450FB15K0005 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to BC series of CSR 3.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15K0008 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to BC series of CSR 3.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15L0001 2400 - 2500 50 Imp. match to AT86RF230/231
& ATmega128RFA1 1.5 dB 9.5 dB 180°±10°
2450FB15M0001 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to MTK
and BC05 chipsets 3.0 dB 9.5 dB 180°±15°
2450BM14A0002 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to nRF24L01/
nRF24L01 2.0 dB 9.5 dB 160°±15°
2450BM15A0006 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to STLC2690 3.5 dB 14 dB 180°±10°
2450BM15A0001 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to T.I.
Chipsets CC2430 and CC2480 1.0 dB 10.0 dB 180°±15°
2450BM15B0003 2400 - 2500 50 Conj match to T.I. Chipset 2500 2.2 dB 10.0 dB 180°±12°
2450BM15B0002 2400 - 2500 50 Conjugate match to
TI Chipset 2520 1.5 dB 10.0 dB 180°±15°
2450BM15A0002 2400 - 2500 50 Conjugate match to
T.I. CC253X and CC2540 1.5 dB 10.0 dB 180°±15°
Basic case size drawings for above part numbers are located on pages 39-40.
Detailed specifications and performance curves for the RF Ceramic Component line are located on our website.
41www.johansontechnology.com